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CONFERENCE OF CIRCUIT JUDGES 

Members 2024 Term 
 

  

Circuit Administrative Judges Elected Judges 

First Circuit 

Hon. S. James Sarbanes 

Circuit Court for Wicomico County 

P.O. Box 806 

Salisbury, MD 21803 

Phone: (410) 548-4822 

s.james.sarbanes@mdcourts.gov 

 

Hon. Brian D. Shockley 

Circuit Court for Worcester County 

1 West Market Street, Room 228 

Snow Hill, MD 21863-1080 

Phone: (410) 632-0600 

brian.shockley@mdcourts.gov  

Term: January 1, 2023 – December 31, 2024 

 

Second Circuit 

Hon. Brenda A. Sexton 

Circuit Court for Cecil County 

129 East Main Street 

Elkton, MD 21921 

Phone: (410) 996-3132 

brenda.sexton@mdcourts.gov 

Hon. William W. Davis, Jr. 

Circuit Court for Cecil County 

129 East Main Street 

Elkton, MD 21921 

Phone: (410) 996-5322 

william.davis@mdcourts.gov   

Term: March 1, 2024 – December 31, 2024 

 

Third Circuit 

Hon. Yolanda L. Curtin 

Circuit Court for Baltimore County 

20 West Courtland Street 

Bel Air, MD 21014 

Phone: (410) 638-4655 

yolanda.curtin@mdcourts.gov 

Hon. Stacy A. Mayer 

Circuit Court for Baltimore County  

401 Bosley Avenue 

Suite 505 

Towson, MD 21204 

Phone: (410) 887-6510 

stacy.mayer@mdcourts.gov  

Term: January 1, 2023 – December 31, 2024 

 

Fourth Circuit 

Hon. Jeffrey S. Getty 

Circuit Court for Allegany County  

30 Washington Street 

Cumberland, MD 21502 

Phone: (301) 777-2261 

jeffrey.getty@mdcourts.gov 

Hon. Viki M. Pauler 

Circuit Court for Washington County  

24 Summit Avenue 

Hagerstown, MD 21740 

Phone: (240) 313-2565 

viki.pauler@mdcourts.gov  

Term: January 1, 2023 – December 31, 2024 
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Circuit Administrative Judges Elected Judges 

Fifth Circuit 

Hon. Fred S. Hecker, Vice-Chair 

Circuit Court for Carroll County 

55 North Court Street 

Westminster, MD 21157 

Phone: (410) 386-2837 

fred.hecker@mdcourts.gov 

 

Hon. Richard R. Trunnell 

Circuit Court for Anne Arundel County 

8 Church Circle 

Annapolis, MD 21404 

Phone: (410) 222-1451 

richard.trunnell@mdcourts.gov  

Term: January 1, 2023 – December 31, 2024 

 

Sixth Circuit 

Hon. James A. Bonifant 

Circuit Court for Montgomery County 

50 Maryland Avenue 

Rockville, MD 20850 

Phone: (240) 777-9366 

jbonifant@mcccourt.com 

Hon. Richard J. Sandy 

Circuit Court for Frederick County 

100 West Patrick Street 

Frederick, MD 21701 

Phone: (301) 600-6810 

richard.sandy@mdcourts.gov  

Term: January 1, 2023 – December 31, 2024 

 

Seventh Circuit 

Hon. DaNeeka V. Cotton 

Circuit Court for Prince George’s County 

14735 Main Street 

Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 

Phone: (301) 952-3960 

daneeka.v.cotton@mdcourts.gov 

Hon. Donine Carrington Martin 

Circuit Court for Charles County 

200 Charles Street 

La Plata, MD 20646 

Phone: (301) 932-3275 

donine.carrington@mdcourts.gov  

Term: January 1, 2023 – December 31, 2024 

 

Eighth Circuit 

Hon. Audrey J. S. Carrión, Chair 

Circuit Court for Baltimore City 

111 North Calvert Street 

Baltimore, MD 21202 

Phone: (410) 396-5130 

audrey.carrion@mdcourts.gov 

Hon. Dana M. Middleton 

Circuit Court for Baltimore City 

111 North Calvert Street 

Baltimore, MD 21202 

Phone: (410) 396-4916 

dana.middleton@mdcourts.gov  

Term: January 1, 2023 – December 31, 2024 

 

Ex-Officio Members 

Chair, Conference of Circuit Court Clerks 

Hon. Kevin R. Tucker, Chair 

Circuit Court for Washington County 

24 Summit Avenue 

Hagerstown, MD 21740 

Phone: (301) 790-4972 ext. 265 

kevin.tucker@mdcourts.gov 

Term: January 1, 2024 – December 31, 2024 

 

Chair, Conf. of Circuit Court Administrators 

Stephanie Medina, Chair 

Circuit Court for Baltimore County 

401 Bosley Avenue, Room 421 

Baltimore, MD 21204 

Phone: (410) 887-2687 

stephanie.medina@mdcourts.gov  

Term: January 1, 2024 – December 31, 2024 
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